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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
•	 	Assemble	tow	bar	to	Chipper	Shredder	unit	and	towing	vehicle	per	below	instructions.	Make	sure		 	
	 the	hairpins	are	in	place	before	usage.
•	 The	Chipper	Shredder	is	not	to	be	towed	on	public	highways	and	is	not	approved	for	on-highway	usage.
•	 When	towing,	do	not	exceed	6	miles	per	hour	speed.	Excessive	speed	may	create	a	hazardous		 	
	 condition	and	may	cause	loss	of	control.
•	 Remove	the	tow	hitch	when	the	Chipper	Shredder	is	being	used.		
•	 Do	not	install	or	remove	the	tow	hitch	when	the	engine	is	still	in	motion.
•	 Do	not	tow	the	Chipper	Shredder	with	the	engine	running.
•	 Be	aware	that	the	discharge	chute	extends	outward	beyond	the	wheels	of	the	Chipper	
	 Shredder.		Allow	for	clearance	when	towing	near	persons	or	obstacles.
•	 Do	not	tow	the	Chipper	Shredder	when	in	the	presence	of	children	or	others.
•	 Do	not	allow	anyone	to	ride	on	the	Chipper	Shredder	during	towing.
•	 Do	not	transport	fuel	tanks	on	Chipper	Shredder	during	towing.
•	 Do	not	tow	Chipper	Shredder	on	slopes	greater		than	10	degrees.	(Use	slope	guide	included	in	these		
	 instructions	to	determine	slope	of	terrain)

Installation and Removal:
1.		Insert	the	tow	bar	into	the	hitch	bracket.
2.	Align	holes	in	all	parts	and	insert	the	clevis	pin.
3.	Fasten	with	hairpin	cotter.	
4.	Removal	is	the	reverse	of	installation.

CSTB2 Chipper Shredder Tow Bar Accessory

Read operator’s manual before operating this unit. Failure to follow 
directions could result in serious injury.

SAFETY ALERT SYMBOLS:

WARNING Indicates	a	potentially	hazardous	situation	which,	if	not	avoided,	could	result	in	death	
or	serious	injury.
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Veuillez lire le manuel de l’utilisateur avant d’utiliser cet appareil. Tout 
manquement au respect de ces directives pourrait résulter en de graves 
blessures.

CSTB2 Barre de remorquage pour le déchiqueteur-broyeur 

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES :
•	 Barre	de	remorquage	pour	le	déchiqueteur-broyeur	accesorio	de	barra	de	remolque	para	astilladora-	
	 desmenuzadora	
•	 Il	ne	faut	pas	remorquer	le	déchiqueteur-broyeur	sur	une	voie	publique,	et	cette	machine	n’est	pas	homo	
	 loguée	pour	une	utilisation	routière.
•	 Pendant	le	remorquage	de	la	machine,	il	ne	faut	pas	dépasser	une	vitesse	de	10	km/h.		Tout	excès	de		
	 vitesse	pourrait	entraîner	des	conditions	dangereuses	et	vous	faire	perdre	le	contrôle	de	votre	véhicule.
•	 Retirez	l’attelage	de	remorque	avant	d’utiliser	le	déchiqueteur-broyeur.
•	 N’installez	ni	ne	retirez	l’attelage	de	remorque	avant	que	le	moteur	cesse	complètement	de	tourner.
•	 Ne	remorquez	pas	le	déchiqueteur-broyeur	tant	que	le	moteur	tourne.
•	 Soyez	conscient	que	la	goulotte	de	décharge	s’étend	vers	l’extérieur	au-delà	des	roues	du	
	 déchiqueteur-broyeur.	N’oubliez	pas	de	laisser	un	espace	libre	quand	vous	remorquez	la	machine	à	
	 proximité	de	personnes	ou	d’obstacles.
•	 Ne	remorquez	pas	le	déchiqueteur-broyeur	quand	des	personnes	sont	présentes,	notamment	des	enfants.	
•	 Ne	permettez	à	personne	de	se	tenir	sur	le	déchiqueteur-broyeur	pendant	son	remorquage.
•	 Ne	transportez	pas	de	réservoirs	de	carburant	sur	le	déchiqueteur-broyeur	pendant	son	remorquage.
•	 Ne	remorquez	pas	le	déchiqueteur-broyeur	sur	des	pentes	supérieures	à	dix	degrés.	(Utilisez	l’outil	de		
	 calcul	de	pente	inclus	dans	ces	instructions	pour	
	 déterminer	la	pente	du	terrain.)

Installation et retrait :
1.	Insérez	la	barre	de	remorquage	dans	le	support	
	 d’attelage.
2.	Alignez	les	orifices	de	toutes	les	pièces	et	insérez	
	 l’axe	à	épaulement.	
3.	Assujettissez	au	moyen	d’une	goupille	fendue.
4.	Pour	le	retrait	de	la	barre,	suivez	les	étapes	
	 d’installation	en	sens	inverse.

SYMBOLES D’ALERTES DE SÉCURITÉ :

AVERTISSEMENT Indique	une	situation	potentiellement	dangereuse	qui,	si	elle	n’est	pas	évi-
tée,	pourrait	provoquer	une	blessure	grave	ou	un	décès.
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Lee el manual del usuario antes de operar este equipo. No seguir las 
instrucciones correctamente puede causar lesiones graves.

CSTB2 Accesorio de barra de remolque para astilladora-
desmenuzadora 

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES SOBRE SEGURIDAD:
•	 Instalar	la	barra	de	remolque	en	la	astilladora-desmenuzadora	y	en	el	vehículo	remolcador	según	las		
	 instrucciones	siguientes.		Antes	de	utilizarla,	asegurarse	de	que	las	chavetas	estén	instaladas.
•	 No	se	ha	de	remolcar	la	astilladora-desmenuzadora	en	autopistas	públicas:	no	está	aprobada	para	uso		
	 en	autopistas.
•	 Al	remolcarla,	no	rebasar	10	km/h	(6	mph)	de	velocidad.		Una	velocidad	excesiva	puede	crear	
	 condiciones	peligrosas	y	hacer	que	se	pierda	el	control.
•	 Retirar	el	enganche	para	remolque	antes	de	utilizar	la	astilladora-desmenuzadora.	
•	 No	instalar	ni	retirar	el	enganche	para	remolque	mientras	el	motor	de	la	astilladora-desmenuzadora	aún		
	 esté	en	movimiento.
•	 No	remolcar	la	astilladora-desmenuzadora	con	el	motor	de	esta	en	marcha.
•	 Tener	en	cuenta	que	el	conducto	de	descarga	sobresale	de	las	ruedas	de	la	astilladora-desmenuzadora.			
	 Dejar	suficiente	espacio	libre	al	remolcarla	cerca	de	personas	u	obstáculos.
•	 No	remolcar	la	astilladora-desmenuzadora	ante	niños	u	otros	circunstantes.
•	 No	permitir	que	nadie	viaje	en	la	astilladora-desmenuzadora	durante	el	remolque.
•	 No	transportar	tanques	de	combustible	en	la	astilladora-desmenuzadora	durante	el	remolque.
•	 No	remolcar	la	astilladora-desmenuzadora	en	pendientes	con	una	inclinación	mayor	de	10	grados.		
	 (Utilizar	la	guía	de	inclinación	de	pendientes	
	 incluida	en	estas	instrucciones	para	determinar
	 la	inclinación	de	la	pendiente	del	terreno.)

Instalación y desmontaje:
1.	Insertar	la	barra	de	remolque	en	el	soporte	del	
	 enganche.
2.	Alinear	los	agujeros	de	todas	las	piezas	e	insertar	
	 el	pasador	de	horquilla.
3.	Asegurarlo	con	una	chaveta	hendida.
4.	El	desmontaje	es	la	instalación	en	orden	inverso.

SÍMBOLOS DE ALERTA SOBRE SEGURIDAD:

ADVERTENCIA Indica	una	situación	potencialmente	peligrosa	que,	de	no	evitarse,	podría	cau-
sar	la	muerte	o	lesiones	graves.
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WARNING! DO	NOT	tow	Chipper	Shredder	on	a	slope	greater	than	10	degrees.
AVERTISSEMENT! NE	remorquez	PAS	le	déchiqueteur-broyeur	sur	une	pente	supérieure	à	
dix	degrés.
ADVERTENCIA! NO	remolcar	la	astilladora-desmenuzadora	en	pendientes	con	una	in-
clinación	mayor	de	10	grados.

SIGHT	AND	HOLD	THIS	GUIDE	LEVEL	WITH	A	VERTICAL	TREE,	A	CORNER	OF	A	STRUCTURE,	A	
POWER	LINE	POLE,	OR	A	FENCE.

VISEZ	UN	ARBRE	VERTICAL,	LE	COIN	D’UNE	STRUCTURE,	UN	POTEAU	DE	LIGNE	ÉLECTRIQUE	OU	
UNE	BARRIÈRE	AVEC	CET	OUTIL	ET	GARDEZ	CE	DERNIER	DE	NIVEAU	PAR	RAPPORT	AU	REPÈRE	
CHOISI.

SOSTENER	ESTE	NIVEL	DE	GUÍA	EN	POSICIÓN	DE	MIRA	CON	REFERENCIA	A	UN	ÁRBOL,	LA	ES-
QUINA	DE	UNA	ESTRUCTURA,	UN	POSTE	DEL	TENDIDO	ELÉCTRICO	O	UNA	CERCA	VERTICAL.

Use	this	guide	and	do	not	tow	chipper	shredderon	a	slope	greater	than	10	degrees.
A	10-degree	slope	is	a	hill	that	increases	in	height	at	approximately	1.7	feet	in	10	feet.

Utilisez	cet	outil	de	calcul	des	pentes	et	ne	remorquez	pas	le	déchiqueteur-broyeur	sur	une	pente	supérieure	
à	dix	degrés.
Une	pente	de	dix	degrés	est	une	pente	dont	la	hauteur	augmente	d’environ	52	cm	tous	les	trois	mètres.

Utilizar	esta	guía	y	no	remolcar	la	astilladora-desmenuzadora	en	pendientes	con	una	inclinación	mayor	de	
10	grados.	Una	pendiente	con	inclinación	de	10	grados	es	una	cuesta	que	aumenta	aproximadamente	1.7	
metros	de	altura	por	cada	10	metros	de	recorrido.

SLOPE GUIDE / OUTIL DE CALCUL DES PENTES / 
GUÍA DE INCLINACIÓN DE PENDIENTES
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NEED HELP
BESOIN D'AIDE

¿NECESITAS AYUDA?

CALL
VEUILLEZ COMPOSER LE

LLAMA

Make The Most of Your Purchase!
Troubleshooting	tips	are	available	in	your	operator’s	manual.

You	may	have	further	questions	about	assembling,	operating,	or	maintaining	this	
equipment.	If	so,	you	can	contact	our	Technical	Service	Department	at	1-800-737-
2112	(English	only).
	
When	contacting	the	Technical	Service	Department,	have	ready:
•	Your	Name
•	Your	Address
•	Your	Phone	Number
•	Model	Number	of	Product
•	Date	of	Purchase	

Tirez le meilleur parti de votre achat!
Des	conseils	de	dépannage	sont	disponibles	dans	votre	manuel	de	l’utilisateur.

Vous	aurez	peut-être	d’autres	questions	concernant	l’assemblage,	le	fonc-
tionnement	ou	l’entretien	de	ce	matériel.	Dans	ce	cas,	veuillez	communiquer	avec	
notre	service	technique	au	1	800	737-2112	(assistance	en	anglais	seulement)
	
Lorsque	vous	communiquez	avec	le	service	technique,	assurez-vous	d’avoir	en	
main	:
•	Votre	nom
•	Votre	adresse
•	Votre	numéro	de	téléphone
•	Numéro	de	modèle	de	l’appareil
•	Date	d’achat

¡Aproveche al máximo su compra!
El	manual	del	usuario	ofrece	sugerencias	para	la	solución	de	problemas.

Podría	tener	otras	preguntas	relacionadas	al	ensamblaje,	el	funcionamiento	o	el	
mantenimiento	de	este	equipo.	En	este	caso,	puede	contactar	nuestro	departa-
mento	de	servicio	técnico	al	1-800-737-2112	(Inglés	solamente).

Cuando	contacte	el	departamento	de	servicio	técnico,	asegúrese	de	tener:
•	Su	nombre
•	Su	dirección
•	Su	número	de	teléfono
•	El	número	de	modelo	del	producto
•	La	fecha	de	compra


